Form PTO -1619A O P Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
H/11/O APR 1 1 2007 8

## 04-24-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please	record the attached or	iginal document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type		eyance Type			
(X) New	(X)	Assignment ( )	Security Agreement		
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	( )	License ( )	Change of Name		
	( )	Merger ( )	Other		
( ) Correction of PTO Error					
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
( ) Corrective Document		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Reel # Frame #		( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) (X)Mark i	f additional names of con-	eying parties attached			
Name (line 1) Thomas A. JADWIN			Execution Date Month Day Year		
			3/28/01		
Name (line 2)			2/20/01		
Second Party			Execution Date		
Name (line 1) John F. CRICHTON			Month Date Year		
Name (line 2)			3/26/01		
	f additional names of rece	iving parties attached			
Name (line 1) HEIDELBERG DIGIT	AL L.L.C.		( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1) 2600 Manitou Road Address (line 2)			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Roche			14624 Cip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address E	iter for the first Receiv	ing Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

18/2001 GTEFFERA 00000081 09747764

PATENT

REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0927

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	2	Patent and Trade	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Tel	ephone Number(540	<u>)) 428-1701</u>		
Name <u>LUKE A. KILYK</u>					
Address (line 1) KILYK & BOWERSO	X, P.L.L.C.				
Address (line 2) 53A Lee Street					
Address (line 3) Warrenton, VA 20186					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of p	pages of the attached conv	eyance document			
including any attachments.			#2		
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mber(s)	( ) Mark if	additional numb	ers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Num Patent Application Number	nber or the Patent Number r(s)		numbers for the sa ent Number(s)	me property).	
09/747,764					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>nev</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	<u>v</u> Patent Application, enter th	ne date the patent application v	vas Mon	th Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)	18.				
*					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	iber of properties involved.	#1	THE STATE OF THE S	
Fee Amount Fo	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.0	)0	
Method of Payment:	Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ( )		and the same of th	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be ch	parged to the account )			
(Enter for payment by deposit account		ount Number:	# 50-6	0925	
	Deposit Acc	ount Number.	# <u>30-0</u>	3743	
64.4.4.16.4	Authorization	Authorization to charge additional fees:		No ( )	
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of th			•	as	
indicated herein.	A DO	7210	٨ /	<b>5</b>	
Luke A. Kilyk, Reg. No. 33,251	Say 4.	the think	April 11,	2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	7	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0928

xpires 06/30/99 APR 1 1 2001	<b>₹</b>				
1.00	<b>⊙</b> 1	CONTINUATION		Patent and Trademark Office	
MB 0651-0027	PAICE	PATENTS ONLY		PATENT	
Conveying Party(ics)ADEMART		( ) Mark if additional name		ached	
Inter additional Conveying Partie Iame (line 1) Robert D. FIEI				<b>Execution Date</b>	
ROBERT B. FIEL	<u>LDS</u>			Month Day Year	
lame (line 2)				3/26/01	
Tame (line 1) Eric C. STELT	ER			Execution Date	
ame (line 2)				Month Day Year 3/26/01	
lame (line 1) Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
				Month Day Year	
Receiving Party Inter additional Receiving Party(identity)	tional Receiving Party(ies)				
ame (line 2)				and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)	
ddress (line 1)					
ddress (line 2)					
ddress (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	7 in Codo		
ame (line 1)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	( ) If document to be recorded is	
ame (line 2)				as assignment and the receiving party is not domiciles in the United States	
ddress (line 1)				and appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be separate	
ddress (line 2)				document from Assignment.)	
ddress (line 3)	City	/ State/Country	Zip Code		
application Number(s) or P	atent Number	r(s) ( ) Mar	k if additional numbers a		
Enter either the Patent Ap Patent Applicat		r or the Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH numbe Patent Num		

PATENT

**REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0929** 

WHEREAS We/I, the below named inventors. [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled: DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS FOR MAGNETIC TONERS AND TONERS HAVING REDUCED MAGNETIC LOADINGS

for which We/I filed an application for United States Letters patent on December 26, 2000, as Application No. 09/747,764; and

WHEREAS, Heidelberg Digital L.L.C.

(Full Name of Assignee)

**488488746848** 

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

(State or Country of Incorporation)

whose post office address is 2600 Manitou Road, Rochester, NY 14624, (hereby referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, We/I, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We/I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY covenant that We/I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We/I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE/I HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE/I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We/I have hereunto set our hands.

County of Myrrel

SS.

State of 71 w york

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 36 day

**SEAL** 

MARY A. DI PAOLO Notary Public, State of New York No. 5008118 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires Feb. 16,

> PATENT REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0930

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR: Thomas A. JADWIN
Address: 205 N. Park Drive, Rochester, New York 14612
Signature: Thomas a. Jak
Date: March 28, 2001
FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: John F. CRICHTON
Address: 32 Bridlewood Trail, Honeoye Falls, New York 14472
Signature: John F.
Date: Word 26, 2001
FULL NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: Robert D. FIELDS
Address: 20 The Highlands, Rochester, New York 14622
Signature: Robert D. Fils
Date: Mo-L 26, 2001
FULL NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR: Eric C. STELTER
Address: 10 Oak Meadow Trail, Pittsford, New York 14535
Signature: C. C. H.
Date: 3/26/01

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

**PATENT** REEL: 011696 FRAME: 0931